

**CITY OF WOOSTER
 SHERWOOD HILLS ALLOTMENT WATERLINE & STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: NOVEMBER 2, 2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Palmer & Son Excavating		G.E. Baker Construction		Wenger Excavating	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	54	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,696.00	
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	28	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,544.00	
1C	202	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	5	EACH	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 3,870.00	
1D	202	PIPE REMOVED OR FILLED WITH LSM	1,506	FT	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,554.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,566.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 23,192.40	
1E	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	11	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 8,349.00	
1F	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	259	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 4,247.60	
1G	202	WALK REMOVED	118	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 330.40	
1H	202	CURB REMOVED	1,184	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,808.00	
1I	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	20	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 145.00	
2A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	55	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 2,172.50	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 1,518.00	
2B	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	65	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,982.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 1,781.00	
2C	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	607	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 47,953.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 47,649.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,805.00	\$ 90.10	\$ 54,690.70	
2D	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	344	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,016.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,328.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 30,444.00	
2E	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	57	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 3,220.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 87.90	\$ 5,010.30	
2F	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.01	26	FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 115.60	\$ 3,005.60	
2G	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	207	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 22,149.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 19,789.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,770.00	
2H	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	245	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 108.80	\$ 26,656.00	
2I	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	40	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 108.40	\$ 4,336.00	
3A	611	MANHOLE, 24" ID	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 11,253.00	
3B	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 15,072.00	
4A	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	11	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 33,935.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,669.00	\$ 40,359.00	
4B	611	INLET, DOUBLE CURB	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,309.00	\$ 5,309.00	
5A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	95	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 130.10	\$ 12,359.50	
5B	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	55	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 10,505.00	\$ 144.40	\$ 7,942.00	
6A	611	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 1,182.00	
6B	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 8,640.00	
7A	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	176	FT	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 20,592.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 118.20	\$ 20,803.20	
7B	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	3,443	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 413,160.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 406,274.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 395,945.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 488,906.00	\$ 126.20	\$ 434,506.60	
8A	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	9	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 17,127.00	\$ 1,525.50	\$ 13,729.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 19,845.00	
8B	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	22	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 48,136.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 43,340.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 65,450.00	
9	638	FIRE HYDRANT	9	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 5,181.00	\$ 46,629.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 6,491.00	\$ 58,419.00	
10A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	1,525	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 49.30	\$ 75,182.50	
10B	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	54	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 22,140.00	
10C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	54	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 43,362.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 41,742.00	
10D	638	1" COUPLING	54	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,644.00	
10E	638	3/4" x 1" COUPLING	54	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,536.00	
10F	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	54	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,212.00	

11	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	259	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,130.00		\$ 66.00	\$ 17,094.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 23,051.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 21,341.60
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	118	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,427.80
13A	609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 MODIFIED	20	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 828.00
13B	609	CURB, TYPE 6	1,184	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,600.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 42,624.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 39,782.40
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 10,564.00	\$ 10,564.00		\$ 8,780.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 48,661.00	\$ 48,661.00
15	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 11,270.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,007.00	\$ 3,007.00
16	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	1,500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 7,950.00
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 100,400.00									
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,104,750.00		\$ 947,427.00		\$ 996,167.70		\$ 1,076,219.00		\$ 1,185,988.60	

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Add. Ack.	Yes	Add. Ack.	Yes	Add. Ack.	Yes	Add. Ack.	Yes